

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 ATTN: KERI GROSS 13184 E WHEELER RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592: 98837-9118 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 PASCO WA 993022738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-79.87 %			-54.04 %		-15.43 %
			217,560.00	43,797.30	-173,762.70	100,000.00	-117,560.00	184,000.00	-33,560.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-64.74 %			-61.63 %		-64.86 %
			24,760.00	8,730.00	-16,030.00	9,500.00	-15,260.00	8,700.00	-16,060.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-20.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	215.0000		5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			1,075.00	860.00	-215.00	1,075.00	0.00	1,075.00	0.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			0.00 %			-10.00 %		-7.50 %
	3.0000		200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	180.0000	-10.00 %	185.0000	-7.50 %	
			600.00	600.00	0.00	540.00	-60.00	555.00	-45.00	
5	REMOVING AND DISPOSING IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH			-73.75 %			-25.00 %		-25.00 %
	5.0000		2,000.0000	525.0000	-73.75 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	
			10,000.00	2,625.00	-7,375.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			133.33 %			133.33 %		146.67 %
	480.0000		15.0000	35.0000	133.33 %	35.0000	133.33 %	37.0000	146.67 %	
			7,200.00	16,800.00	9,600.00	16,800.00	9,600.00	17,760.00	10,560.00	
7	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			-20.00 %			-80.00 %		-4.00 %
	4.0000		2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	500.0000	-80.00 %	2,400.0000	-4.00 %	
			10,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	2,000.00	-8,000.00	9,600.00	-400.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			10.00 %			-20.00 %		220.00 %
	150.0000		10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	32.0000	220.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,650.00	150.00	1,200.00	-300.00	4,800.00	3,300.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH			16.38 %			-5.41 %		18.92 %
	3.0000		1,850.0000	2,153.0000	16.38 %	1,750.0000	-5.41 %	2,200.0000	18.92 %	
			5,550.00	6,459.00	909.00	5,250.00	-300.00	6,600.00	1,050.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :			KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH	
	ATTN: KERI GROSS			13184 E WHEELER RD			6001 E SELTICE WAY	
	7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592:			98837-9118			POST FALLS, ID 83854	
	PASCO WA 993022738			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			31,640.00		31,640.00		31,640.00		
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00		1.00		1.00		
20	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL								
	670.0000	L.F.	31.0000	-88.39 %	15.0000	-51.61 %	14.0000	-54.84 %	
			20,770.00	-18,358.00	10,050.00	-10,720.00	9,380.00	-11,390.00	
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
23	TOPSOIL TYPE B								
	4.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	685.71 %	20.0000	-42.86 %	150.0000	328.57 %	
			140.00	960.00	80.00	-60.00	600.00	460.00	
24	SOD INSTALLATION								
	42.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	46.67 %	30.0000	100.00 %	26.0000	73.33 %	
			630.00	294.00	1,260.00	630.00	1,092.00	462.00	
TRAFFIC									
25	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	174.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-10.00 %	29.0000	16.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			4,350.00	-435.00	5,046.00	696.00	4,350.00	0.00	
26	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB								
	106.0000	L.F.	20.0000	-17.50 %	22.0000	10.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			2,120.00	-371.00	2,332.00	212.00	1,802.00	-318.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 ATTN: KERI GROSS 13184 E WHEELER RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592: 98837-9118 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 PASCO WA 993022738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	213.0000	L.F.	20.0000	26.0000	30.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %
			4,260.00	5,538.00	1,278.00	4,260.00	0.00	4,473.00	213.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21								
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,200.0000	113.33 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	3,100.0000	106.67 %
			1,500.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,100.00	1,600.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,450.0000	-2.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,450.00	-50.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	0.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2								
	50.0000	L.F.	30.0000	59.0000	96.67 %	44.0000	46.67 %	45.0000	50.00 %
			1,500.00	2,950.00	1,450.00	2,200.00	700.00	2,250.00	750.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1								
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	785.0000	-47.67 %	900.0000	-40.00 %	925.0000	-38.33 %
			3,000.00	1,570.00	-1,430.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	1,850.00	-1,150.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10								
	1.0000	EACH	750.0000	785.0000	4.67 %	650.0000	-13.33 %	675.0000	-10.00 %
			750.00	785.00	35.00	650.00	-100.00	675.00	-75.00
33	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	4460.0000	L.F.	5.5000	3.9500	-28.18 %	3.6000	-34.55 %	3.7500	-31.82 %
			24,530.00	17,617.00	-6,913.00	16,056.00	-8,474.00	16,725.00	-7,805.00
34	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2								
	1079.0000	L.F.	85.0000	35.0000	-58.82 %	35.0000	-58.82 %	36.0000	-57.65 %
			91,715.00	37,765.00	-53,950.00	37,765.00	-53,950.00	38,844.00	-52,871.00
35	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER								
	100.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00
36	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	5.0000	EACH	28,300.0000	41,500.0000	46.64 %	45,000.0000	59.01 %	44,000.0000	55.48 %
			141,500.00	207,500.00	66,000.00	225,000.00	83,500.00	220,000.00	78,500.00
37	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	4.0000	EACH	5,275.0000	2,000.0000	-62.09 %	3,000.0000	-43.13 %	3,100.0000	-41.23 %
			21,100.00	8,000.00	-13,100.00	12,000.00	-9,100.00	12,400.00	-8,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 ATTN: KERI GROSS 13184 E WHEELER RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592: 98837-9118 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 PASCO WA 993022738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	280.0000	HR	55.0000	55.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	36.36 %	75.0000	36.36 %	
			15,400.00	15,400.00	0.00	21,000.00	5,600.00	21,000.00	5,600.00	
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	670.0000	EACH	27.5000	27.0000	-1.82 %	27.0000	-1.82 %	27.0000	-1.82 %	
			18,425.00	18,090.00	-335.00	18,090.00	-335.00	18,090.00	-335.00	
41	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	202.0000	EACH	12.5000	8.0000	-36.00 %	11.0000	-12.00 %	6.0000	-52.00 %	
			2,525.00	1,616.00	-909.00	2,222.00	-303.00	1,212.00	-1,313.00	
42	PAINT LINE									
	214390.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1100	-26.67 %	0.1200	-20.00 %	0.1000	-33.33 %	
			32,158.50	23,582.90	-8,575.60	25,726.80	-6,431.70	21,439.00	-10,719.50	
43	PLASTIC LINE									
	1770.0000	L.F.	1.1500	1.0000	-13.04 %	0.7500	-34.78 %	1.0000	-13.04 %	
			2,035.50	1,770.00	-265.50	1,327.50	-708.00	1,770.00	-265.50	
44	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	10340.0000	L.F.	1.7500	1.2500	-28.57 %	1.0000	-42.86 %	1.2500	-28.57 %	
			18,095.00	12,925.00	-5,170.00	10,340.00	-7,755.00	12,925.00	-5,170.00	
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	320.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.2500	-18.75 %	4.0000	0.00 %	3.2500	-18.75 %	
			1,280.00	1,040.00	-240.00	1,280.00	0.00	1,040.00	-240.00	
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	65.0000	EACH	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %	74.0000	-26.00 %	
			6,500.00	4,550.00	-1,950.00	7,150.00	650.00	4,810.00	-1,690.00	
47	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	1.8400	MI.	685.0000	1,800.0000	162.77 %	3,300.0000	381.75 %	3,300.0000	381.75 %	
			1,260.40	3,312.00	2,051.60	6,072.00	4,811.60	6,072.00	4,811.60	
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	76160.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0700	-53.33 %	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.1000	-33.33 %	
			11,424.00	5,331.20	-6,092.80	7,616.00	-3,808.00	7,616.00	-3,808.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 ATTN: KERI GROSS 13184 E WHEELER RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592: 98837-9118 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 PASCO WA 993022738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			7.54 %			5.32 %		11.42 %
			90,200.00	97,000.00	6,800.00	95,000.00	4,800.00	100,500.00	10,300.00	
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-33.33 %			116.67 %		116.67 %
	490.0000		3.0000	2.0000	-490.00	6.5000	3,185.00	6.5000	3,185.00	1,715.00
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			-40.00 %			33.33 %		33.33 %
	490.0000		7.5000	4.5000	-1,470.00	10.0000	4,900.00	10.0000	4,900.00	1,225.00
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-39.97 %			28.64 %		32.93 %
			11,660.00	7,000.00	-4,660.00	15,000.00	3,340.00	15,500.00	3,840.00	
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR			8.75 %			10.00 %		10.00 %
	1210.0000		40.0000	43.5000	4,235.00	44.0000	4,840.00	44.0000	53,240.00	4,840.00
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			8.75 %			10.00 %		10.00 %
	1210.0000		40.0000	43.5000	4,235.00	44.0000	4,840.00	44.0000	53,240.00	4,840.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-39.39 %			1.01 %		-6.57 %
			19,800.00	12,000.00	-7,800.00	20,000.00	200.00	18,500.00	-1,300.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-11.67 %			-40.00 %		-40.00 %
	356.0000		15.0000	13.2500	-623.00	9.0000	3,204.00	9.0000	3,204.00	-2,136.00
57	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
58	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-33.33 %			-40.00 %		6.67 %
	170.0000		15.0000	10.0000	-850.00	9.0000	1,530.00	16.0000	2,720.00	170.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTH
 ATTN: KERI GROSS 13184 E WHEELER RD 6001 E SELTICE WAY
 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592: 98837-9118 POST FALLS, ID 83854
 PASCO WA 993022738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
59	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 600.0000	S.F.	1.5000 900.00	1.0000 600.00	-33.33 % -300.00	1.2500 750.00	-16.67 % -150.00	0.9000 540.00	-40.00 % -360.00	
60	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	850.0000 850.00	-34.62 % -450.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,250.0000 1,250.00	-3.85 % -50.00	
61	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A 3.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 3,900.00	850.0000 2,550.00	-34.62 % -1,350.00	1,300.0000 3,900.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,250.0000 3,750.00	-3.85 % -150.00	
62	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 106.0000	S.F.	37.5000 3,975.00	42.0000 4,452.00	12.00 % 477.00	35.0000 3,710.00	-6.67 % -265.00	39.0000 4,134.00	4.00 % 159.00	
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
65	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
66	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,500.00	500.00	-80.00 % -2,000.00	1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	250.00	-90.00 % -2,250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,057,266.40</u>	<u>\$2,519,519.00</u>	<u>-17.59%</u>	<u>\$2,566,301.30</u>	<u>-16.06%</u>	<u>\$2,764,022.20</u>	<u>-9.59%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,057,266.40</u>	<u>\$2,519,519.00</u>	<u>-17.59%</u>	<u>\$2,566,301.30</u>	<u>-16.06%</u>	<u>\$2,764,022.20</u>	<u>-9.59%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	A & B ASPHALT, INC. 16004 E FIELD RD 99320 BENTON CITY WA 993205280 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000524	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			217,560.00	121,516.00	-44.15 %	180,000.00	289,809.81	-17.26 %	33.21 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.							
			24,760.00	8,900.00	-64.05 %	15,000.00	5,000.00	-39.42 %	-79.81 %
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.							
	215.0000		5.0000	4.6000	-8.00 %	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,075.00	989.00	-86.00	1,075.00	1,075.00	0.00	0.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH							
	3.0000		200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	175.0000	25.00 %	-12.50 %
			600.00	600.00	0.00	750.00	525.00	150.00	-75.00
5	REMOVING AND DISPOSING IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH							
	5.0000		2,000.0000	355.0000	-82.25 %	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	-25.00 %
			10,000.00	1,775.00	-8,225.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00	-2,500.00
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.							
	480.0000		15.0000	38.0000	153.33 %	33.0000	32.3500	120.00 %	115.67 %
			7,200.00	18,240.00	11,040.00	15,840.00	15,528.00	8,640.00	8,328.00
7	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.							
	4.0000		2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	2,201.3300	1,901.6900	-11.95 %	-23.93 %
			10,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	8,805.32	7,606.76	-1,194.68	-2,393.24
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.							
	150.0000		10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	47.8900	100.00 %	378.90 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	3,000.00	7,183.50	1,500.00	5,683.50
DRAINAGE									
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH							
	3.0000		1,850.0000	2,000.0000	8.11 %	2,153.0000	2,153.0000	16.38 %	16.38 %
			5,550.00	6,000.00	450.00	6,459.00	6,459.00	909.00	909.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	A & B ASPHALT, INC. 16004 E FIELD RD 99320 BENTON CITY WA 993205280 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000524	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 86.0000	L.F.	45.0000 3,870.00	35.0000 3,010.00	-22.22 % -860.00	104.0000 8,944.00	131.11 % 5,074.00	104.0000 8,944.00	131.11 % 5,074.00				
SURFACING													
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 40.0000	TON	21.0000 840.00	25.0000 1,000.00	19.05 % 160.00	70.0000 2,800.00	233.33 % 1,960.00	131.6300 5,265.20	526.81 % 4,425.20				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		24,320.00	24,320.00	0.00 %	24,320.00	0.00 %	24,320.00	0.00 %				
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 21.6000	TON	745.0000 16,092.00	1,000.0000 21,600.00	34.23 % 5,508.00	250.0000 5,400.00	-66.44 % -10,692.00	364.3300 7,869.53	-51.10 % -8,222.47				
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
14	CRACK SEALING EST.		34,980.00	34,980.00	0.00 %	34,980.00	0.00 %	34,980.00	0.00 %				
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 226140.0000	S.Y.	1.5500 350,517.00	0.9800 221,617.20	-36.77 % -128,899.80	1.1000 248,754.00	-29.03 % -101,763.00	1.5900 359,562.60	2.58 % 9,045.60				
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 24320.0000	TON	65.0000 1,580,800.00	64.0000 1,556,480.00	-1.54 % -24,320.00	58.0000 1,410,560.00	-10.77 % -170,240.00	59.1200 1,437,798.40	-9.05 % -143,001.60				
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		47,420.00	47,420.00	0.00 %	47,420.00	0.00 %	47,420.00	0.00 %				

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	A & B ASPHALT, INC. 16004 E FIELD RD 99320 BENTON CITY WA 993205280 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000524	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			31,640.00	31,640.00		31,640.00		31,640.00	
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
20	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL								
	670.0000	L.F.	31.0000	3.6500	-88.23 %	15.0000	-51.61 %	14.0000	-54.84 %
			20,770.00	2,445.50	-18,324.50	10,050.00	-10,720.00	9,380.00	-11,390.00
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
23	TOPSOIL TYPE B								
	4.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	145.0000	314.29 %	250.0000	614.29 %	200.0000	471.43 %
			140.00	580.00	440.00	1,000.00	860.00	800.00	660.00
24	SOD INSTALLATION								
	42.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %	65.0000	333.33 %
			630.00	630.00	0.00	1,050.00	420.00	2,730.00	2,100.00
TRAFFIC									
25	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	174.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %
			4,350.00	3,480.00	-870.00	3,480.00	-870.00	4,872.00	522.00
26	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB								
	106.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %
			2,120.00	2,650.00	530.00	2,650.00	530.00	2,332.00	212.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. A & B ASPHALT, INC. POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 16004 E FIELD RD 2732 N BECK RD
 PARKER WA 98939 99320
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 BENTON CITY WA 993205280 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000524 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	213.0000	L.F.	20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %	30.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			4,260.00	4,792.50	532.50	6,390.00	2,130.00	4,260.00	0.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,790.0000	86.00 %	3,500.0000	133.33 %	2,950.0000	96.67 %	
			1,500.00	2,790.00	1,290.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,950.00	1,450.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,300.0000	-8.00 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %	2,400.0000	-4.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,300.00	-200.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,400.00	-100.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	50.0000	L.F.	30.0000	56.0000	86.67 %	75.0000	150.00 %	43.0000	43.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,800.00	1,300.00	3,750.00	2,250.00	2,150.00	650.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	425.0000	-71.67 %	950.0000	-36.67 %	875.0000	-41.67 %	
			3,000.00	850.00	-2,150.00	1,900.00	-1,100.00	1,750.00	-1,250.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000	EACH	750.0000	480.0000	-36.00 %	930.0000	24.00 %	650.0000	-13.33 %	
			750.00	480.00	-270.00	930.00	180.00	650.00	-100.00	
33	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	4460.0000	L.F.	5.5000	4.5000	-18.18 %	7.0000	27.27 %	3.5500	-35.45 %	
			24,530.00	20,070.00	-4,460.00	31,220.00	6,690.00	15,833.00	-8,697.00	
34	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	1079.0000	L.F.	85.0000	35.5000	-58.24 %	34.0000	-60.00 %	34.0000	-60.00 %	
			91,715.00	38,304.50	-53,410.50	36,686.00	-55,029.00	36,686.00	-55,029.00	
35	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	100.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.1000	1.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,010.00	10.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	
36	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	5.0000	EACH	28,300.0000	39,500.0000	39.58 %	45,664.0000	61.36 %	43,760.0000	54.63 %	
			141,500.00	197,500.00	56,000.00	228,320.00	86,820.00	218,800.00	77,300.00	
37	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	4.0000	EACH	5,275.0000	1,800.0000	-65.88 %	3,000.0000	-43.13 %	3,000.0000	-43.13 %	
			21,100.00	7,200.00	-13,900.00	12,000.00	-9,100.00	12,000.00	-9,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	A & B ASPHALT, INC. 16004 E FIELD RD 99320 BENTON CITY WA 993205280 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000524	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 280.0000	HR	55.0000 15,400.00	51.0000 14,280.00	-7.27 % -1,120.00	75.0000 21,000.00	36.36 % 5,600.00	75.0000 21,000.00	36.36 % 5,600.00	
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 670.0000	EACH	27.5000 18,425.00	27.3000 18,291.00	-0.73 % -134.00	38.0000 25,460.00	38.18 % 7,035.00	27.5000 18,425.00	0.00 % 0.00	
41	BARRIER DELINEATOR 202.0000	EACH	12.5000 2,525.00	8.1000 1,636.20	-35.20 % -888.80	15.0000 3,030.00	20.00 % 505.00	6.0000 1,212.00	-52.00 % -1,313.00	
42	PAINT LINE 214390.0000	L.F.	0.1500 32,158.50	0.1200 25,726.80	-20.00 % -6,431.70	0.1100 23,582.90	-26.67 % -8,575.60	0.1200 25,726.80	-20.00 % -6,431.70	
43	PLASTIC LINE 1770.0000	L.F.	1.1500 2,035.50	0.5100 902.70	-55.65 % -1,132.80	1.0000 1,770.00	-13.04 % -265.50	0.7500 1,327.50	-34.78 % -708.00	
44	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 10340.0000	L.F.	1.7500 18,095.00	1.2500 12,925.00	-28.57 % -5,170.00	1.2500 12,925.00	-28.57 % -5,170.00	1.5000 15,510.00	-14.29 % -2,585.00	
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE 320.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,280.00	5.3000 1,696.00	32.50 % 416.00	3.2500 1,040.00	-18.75 % -240.00	4.5000 1,440.00	12.50 % 160.00	
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 65.0000	EACH	100.0000 6,500.00	171.0000 11,115.00	71.00 % 4,615.00	70.0000 4,550.00	-30.00 % -1,950.00	80.0000 5,200.00	-20.00 % -1,300.00	
47	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 1.8400	MI.	685.0000 1,260.40	3,300.0000 6,072.00	381.75 % 4,811.60	3,250.0000 5,980.00	374.45 % 4,719.60	3,250.0000 5,980.00	374.45 % 4,719.60	
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 76160.0000	L.F.	0.1500 11,424.00	0.1100 8,377.60	-26.67 % -3,046.40	0.0800 6,092.80	-46.67 % -5,331.20	0.0800 6,092.80	-46.67 % -5,331.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	A & B ASPHALT, INC. 16004 E FIELD RD 99320 BENTON CITY WA 993205280 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000524	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
49	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			8.87 %			10.86 %	6.00 %
			90,200.00	98,200.00	8,000.00	100,000.00	9,800.00	95,615.00	5,415.00
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-30.00 %			116.67 %	116.67 %
	490.0000		3.0000	2.1000	-441.00	6.5000	1,715.00	6.5000	1,715.00
			1,470.00	1,029.00		3,185.00	3,185.00		
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			-69.33 %			30.67 %	30.67 %
	490.0000		7.5000	2.3000	-2,548.00	9.8000	1,127.00	9.8000	1,127.00
			3,675.00	1,127.00		4,802.00	4,802.00		
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			28.64 %			114.41 %	28.64 %
			11,660.00	15,000.00	3,340.00	25,000.00	13,340.00	15,000.00	3,340.00
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR			8.75 %			9.38 %	9.38 %
	1210.0000		40.0000	43.5000	4,235.00	43.7500	4,537.50	43.7500	4,537.50
			48,400.00	52,635.00		52,937.50	52,937.50		
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			8.75 %			10.00 %	10.00 %
	1210.0000		40.0000	43.5000	4,235.00	44.0000	4,840.00	44.0000	4,840.00
			48,400.00	52,635.00		53,240.00	53,240.00		
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-9.09 %			-24.24 %	-9.09 %
			19,800.00	18,000.00	-1,800.00	15,000.00	-4,800.00	18,000.00	-1,800.00
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-20.00 %			-11.67 %	-40.00 %
	356.0000		15.0000	12.0000	-1,068.00	13.2500	-623.00	9.0000	-2,136.00
			5,340.00	4,272.00		4,717.00		3,204.00	
57	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS									
58	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-46.67 %			33.33 %	-33.33 %
	170.0000		15.0000	8.0000	-1,190.00	20.0000	850.00	10.0000	-850.00
			2,550.00	1,360.00		3,400.00		1,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008090 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3744
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 SR 125 I/S TO HARBERT RD VIC -
 PAVING
 10Y021
 PROJECT : NH-0012(204)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	A & B ASPHALT, INC. 16004 E FIELD RD 99320 BENTON CITY WA 993205280 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000524	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
59	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 600.0000	S.F.	1.5000 900.00	0.5500 330.00	-63.33 % -570.00	1.0000 600.00	-33.33 % -300.00	1.0000 600.00	-33.33 % -300.00	
60	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-23.08 % -300.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	15.38 % 200.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	-7.69 % -100.00	
61	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A 3.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 3,900.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	-23.08 % -900.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	15.38 % 600.00	1,200.0000 3,600.00	-7.69 % -300.00	
62	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 106.0000	S.F.	37.5000 3,975.00	30.0000 3,180.00	-20.00 % -795.00	85.0000 9,010.00	126.67 % 5,035.00	37.3500 3,959.10	-0.40 % -15.90	
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
65	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
66	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,500.00	500.00	-80.00 % -2,000.00	2,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,057,266.40</u>	<u>\$2,764,764.00</u>	<u>-9.57%</u>	<u>\$2,799,999.52</u>	<u>-8.41%</u>	<u>\$2,991,040.50</u>	<u>-2.17%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,057,266.40</u>	<u>\$2,764,764.00</u>	<u>-9.57%</u>	<u>\$2,799,999.52</u>	<u>-8.41%</u>	<u>\$2,991,040.50</u>	<u>-2.17%</u>	